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Key Dates for 2024
Date Post Time Comments
Set up - January 26 Track Workers
January 28 - Move In Horses Begin to Arrive
January 30 - Track Opens Track Training Begins
March 6 - Training Clockers Begin
March 20 - Training Gate Training Opens
Dark Days (no track training)
Mondays beginning April 29
Saturday, April 27 2:30 PM Opening Day
Saturday, May 4 2:30 PM Kentucky Derby
Friday, May 10 7:00 PM
Saturday, May 11 2:30 PM
Friday, May 17 7:00 PM
Saturday, May 18 2:30 PM Preakness Stakes
Friday, May 24 7:00 PM
Saturday, May 25 2:30 PM
Friday, May 31 7:00 PM
Saturday, June 1 2:30 PM
Friday, June 7 7:00 PM
Saturday, June 8 2:30 PM Belmont Stakes
Friday, June 14 7:00 PM
Saturday, June 15 2:30 PM
Friday, June 21 7:00 PM
Saturday, June 22 2:30 PM
Friday, June 28 7:00 PM
Monday, July 1 2:30 PM Canada Day
Friday, July 5 7:00 PM
Saturday, July 6 2:30 PM
Friday, July 12 7:00 PM
Saturday, July 13 2:30 PM
Saturday, July 20 2:30 PM The Cup*
Friday, July 26 7:00 PM
Saturday, July 27 2:30 PM
Friday, August 2 7:00 PM
Monday, August 5 2:30 PM BC Cup
Friday, August 9 7:00 PM Whisky Smoke**
Saturday, August 10 2:30 PM
Friday, August 16 7:00 PM Pre - PNE
Monday, August 26 7:00 PM CTHS Sales Stakes
Friday, September 6 7:00 PM After - PNE
Saturday, September 7 2:30 PM
Saturday, September 14 2:30 PM BC Derby
Sunday, September 15 2:30 PM
Saturday, September 21 2:30 PM
Sunday, September 22 2:30 PM
Saturday September 28 2:30 PM
Sunday, September 29 2:30 PM
Saturday, October 5 2:30 PM
Sunday, October 6 2:30 PM
Saturday, October 12 2:30 PM
Sunday, October 13 2:30 PM Thanksgiving Weekend
Saturday, October 19 2:30 PM
Sunday, October 20 2:30 PM Closing

* The Cup is a ticketed event - access will be available only to those with a ticket (wristband).

** Whisky Smoke is a ticketed event, however, there will be regular admission to the track availabl

to the public, just no access to the ticketed area.




